Amerex

1-6 Ib. Dry Chemical (Aluminum Valve)—Original and A/B Models

FORGED: 417/417T, 403T, 410T, 425/425T, 409T, 416T, 459;
MACHINED: A620T, A/B417, A/B417T, A/B403T, A/B410T, A/B409T, A/B416T, A/B459

Assembly
includes
(Valve Body,
3-6, 14)

Description Description
12699AX |Valve Assembly: A620T - 6069AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly: A620T

1[11823AX | Valve Assembly: e 11{1075AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly:
All Models except A620T | 417/417T, 403T, 410T,
2[12494AX |Nozzle: A620T A417/A417T, A403T, A410T

11{6212AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly: 409T, 425/425T,
416T, 409T, B403T, B410T, B417/B417T,

211926AX Nozzle:
417/417T, A/B417, A/B417T

2|3741AX Nozzle: 409T, 416T, A/B416T
A/B416T, A/B409T 11{3397AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly:
3211AX Nozzle: 403T, A/B403T 442, 459
1276AX  |Nozzle: 410T, A/B410T 12|4834AX  |Wall Hanger: 417, A/B417, A/B417T,
A620T

12|1521AX  |Wall Hanger: 425, 425T
12{5525AX Wall Hanger: 459, A/B459
13|DT195 Dry Chemical Gauge -
195 psi

13| DT100 Dry Chemical Gauge -
100 psi: AG20T

3353AX Nozzle: 459

11825AX |Lever & Rivet:

A/B Models
316067AX Lever & Rivet: A620T
3|2625AX Lever & Rivet:

2
2
2|1253AX Nozzle: 425/425T
2
3

4|1060AX S;‘E;nsilvl\e/?dels 14|HCLIP Stainless Steel Hose Clip
Original & ‘A Models 15[STRAP2 |Universal Hose Strap: 24"

n/s|3760V Universal Spring Clip Bracket - Plastic:
2% Ib. Extinguishers

n/s|3770V Universal Spring Clip Bracket - Plastic: 5
Ib. Extinguishers

3104V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 4%" Shell
PINO1 Single Prong Pull Pin

21A Recharge Adapter

5[/11826AX |Handle & Rivet: A/B Models
5|9001AX Handle & Rivet: A620T
5/9002AX |Handle & Rivet:
417/417T, 403T, 410T,
425/425T, 409T, 416T
9003AX |Handle & Rivet: 459
1064AX  |Handle Rivet: All Models
5241AX Collar O-Ring

6092AX  |Valve Stem Assembly
5235AX | Valve Stem O-Ring
1074AX  |Spring

S O NN

—_

Description Description

A620T 11b. BC 425/425T |51b. ABC
417/417T 2% 1b. ABC 409T 51b. BC
403T 2% Ib.. BC 416T 51b. PK
A/B417/417T |2% lb. ABC 459 61b. BC
A/B403T 2% 1b. BC A/B409T |[51b. BC
410T 2% Ib. PK For more extinguisher A/B416T |51b. PK
A/B410T 2% Ib. PK brackets, see pages 39, 37 A/B459  |61b. BC
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FLAME ¢ TAMER

FIRE & SAFETY LTD. Amerex
5-20 Ib. Dry Chemical (Aluminum Valve)-Original & A/B Models

FORGED: 400/400T, 500/500T, 443, 453, 454, 456, 479T;
MACHINED: A/B400 A/B400T, A/B402 A/B402T, A/B500 A/B500T, A/B453, 479T, A/B479T, A/B443, B456, B457, A411, A412, A413

Assembly
includes
(Valve Body,
5-8, 17)

# Part# Description Description
11823AX | Valve Assembly: 5-101b Models 5235AX |Valve Stem O-Ring
11824AX | Valve Assembly: ﬂ 12[1074AX  |Spring

A411, A412, Ad13
) ’ 13[6212AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly:
2 22nn s e EongerFop A/B402, A/B402T, 453, 479T, 500/500T, A/

—

3 |7641AX %?/Z&)?,OX/IB%SS%%’;OOT B453, A/B479T, A/B500, A/B500T
3|14849AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: ] m 13|3397AX | Syphon Tube Assembly:
A/B402, A/B402T | 442, 459
3[6215AX Hose & Horn Assembly: 13[1519AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly:
500/500T, A/B500, A/B500T, 453, A/B453 456, A/B456, A/B457
3[5248AX Hose & Horn Assembly: 13|11674AX |Syphon Tube Assembly:

479T, 500/500T, 443, A/B479T, A/B443
5564AX Hose & Horn Assembly:
456, A/B456, A/B457

A411, A412, A413

14|12383AX |Protective Ring for Cylinder (7"): A411,
A412, A413

w

3|11221AX  |Hose & Horn Assembly: A411 15[1521AX | Wall Hanger: 400/400T, 453, A/B453,

3[11223AX  |Hose & Horn Assembly: 500/500T, A/B500T, A/B400, A/B402, A/
A412, A413 B402T

4]1532AX |Hose O-Ring: 5-10 Ib. Models 15|5525AX | Wall Hanger: 443, A/B443, 456, B456, B457,

4|6978AX Hose O-Ring: 442, 454

A411, A412, A413

11825AX  |Lever & Rivet: All models except 400/400T,
453, 4797T, 443, 456

2625AX Lever & Rivet:

400/400T, 453, 479T, 443, 456

1060AX Lever Rivet: Original &

A Models

15{1007AX | Wall Hanger: A411, A412, A413

16| DT195 Dry Chemical Gauge - 195 psi

17 |HCLIP Stainless Steel Hose Clip

18 |STRAPI |Universal Hose Strap: 36"

18 |STRAP2 |Universal Hose Strap: 24"

193770V Universal Spring Clip Bracket- Plastic: 5 Ib.

v

w

f=)}

7(11826AX  |Handle & Rivet: A400/A400T, A/B402, A/ EEE—
B402T, A/B453, A/B479T, A/B500, A/B500T, R . . .
A/B443, A/B456, A/B457 193780V Universal Spring Clip Bracket - Plastic: 10 Ib.
7/12405AX  |Handle & Rivet: Extinguishers

n/s|3104V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 4%" Shell
n/s|3105V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 5%" Shell
n/s|3107V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 7%" Shell
20 | PINO1 Single Prong Pull Pin

A411, A412, A413
9002AX Handle & Rivet:

453, 479T, 500/500T
9003AX Handle & Rivet:
400/400T, 443, 454, 456

~

~

8|1064AX  |Handle Rivet: 5-101b Models 21|21A ﬁicllzlarﬁlz;dapter: All Models except A411,
8|12201AX  |Handle Rivet: n/s|24A Recharge Adapter: A411, A412, A413

A411, A412, A413
9(5241AX Collar O-Ring
10|6092AX Valve Stem Assembly: Aluminum Valves

Description Description Description Description
400/400T 51b. ABC 454 61b. BC s 51b. ABC
500/500T 51b. ABC A/B400, 51b. ABC
453 5% 1b. BC A/B400T : 51b. ABC
479T 51b. PK 456 10 1b. ABC
443 61b. ABC A411 20 1b. ABC 5% 1b. BC

51b. PK

Phone: 1-905-791-3102
1-800-268-0146
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Amerex

5-30 Ib. Dry Chemical (Brass Valve)

424/B424, 461/B461, 462/B462, 419, 441/B441, 447/B447, 460/B460, 423, 408, 415, 621

1
2

3
4

'

S0 0GR AR

—
W W WN =

11952AX
15363AX

5240AX
1178AX

3753AX

6095AX

3339AX
5174AX
3332AX
14981AX
6978AX
7762AX
1563AX
9020AX
1564AX
5243AX
6093AX
0383AX
1696AX
1700AX
3754AX

Assembly

includes
(Valve Body,

r...al.

=y 7

6-9, 18) -

# Part# Description

Valve Assembly

Hanger Loop w/Screw: B424, B441,
B447, B460, B461, B462

Collar O-Ring

Hose & Horn Assembly: 441/B441,
447/B447

Hose & Horn Assembly: 424/B424,
461/B461,

462/B462

Hose & Horn Assembly: 419, 460,
B460

Hose & Horn Assembly: 423

Hose & Horn Assembly: 415

Hose & Horn Assembly: 408

Hose & Horn Assembly: 621

Hose O-ring

Lever & Rivet

Lever Rivet

Handle & Rivets

Handle Rivets (2 required)

Valve Stem O-Ring

Valve Stem Assembly

Spring

Syphon Tube Assembly: 424/B424
Syphon Tube Assembly: 419
Syphon Tube Assembly: 461/B461,
462/B462

Model # Description
424/B424 |51b. ABC
461/B461 |6 Ib. ABC
462/B462 |51b. BC

Model # Description
419 10 Ib. ABC (short)
441/B441 110 Ib. ABC (tall)

6

15
16
17
18
19

Part #
2609AX

1667AX
12383AX
HCLIP
STRAP1
PINO1

DT195
1007AX

3104V
3105V

3106V

Description

Syphon Tube Assembly: 441/B441,
447/B447, 460/B460

Syphon Tube Assembly: 408, 415,
423

Protective Ring for Cylinder (7"):
408, 415, 423

Stainless Steel Hose Clip
Universal Hose Strap: 36"

Single Prong Pull Pin

Dry Chemical Gauge- 195 psi
Wall Hanger:

415, 419, 423, 424/B424, 441/B441,
447/B447, 460/B460, 461/B461, 462/
B462

Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 4%"
Shell

Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 5%"
Shell

Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 6"
Shell

3107V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 74"
Shell
3770V Universal Spring Clip
Bracket - Plastic: 5 1b. Extinguishers
3780V Universal Spring Clip
Bracket - Plastic: 10 Ib.
Extinguishers
24A Recharge Adapter

Charge It!

-~ Phone:

1-905-791-3102 » Fax:

1-800-268-0146

Model # Description

Model # Description

447/B447 (10 1b. BC 408 201b. BC
460/B460 [ 10 1b. PK 415 20 Ib. PK
423 20 1b. ABC 621 301b. ABC

1-905-791-2191
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FLAME ¢ TAMER

FIRE & SAFETY LTD.

13.2-30 Ib. High Performance Dry Chemical — Original & New

564, 566, 567, 568, 569, 580, 581, 582, 584, 589, 591, 594, 595, 599

Amerex

Assembly
includes
(Valve Body,
5-10, 16)

Description Description

14874AX | Valve Assembly: 5243AX | Valve Stem O-Ring
New Female Thread 12|6093AX  |Valve Stem Assembly
2|5240AX  |Collar O-Ring 13|0383AX  [Spring
3|14785AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: E 14|1700AX Syphon Tube Assembly: 594, 595, 599
594 (New) (Original & New)
3|14791AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 14|1667AX Syphon Tube Assembly: 581, 580, 584,
595 (New) 582, 564, 566 (Original & New)
3|14788AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 580,581,582 14|9583AX  |Syphon Tube Assembly: 567, 569, 568,
(New) 589, 591 (Original & New)
3|14794AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 15[12383AX |Protective Ring for Cylinder:(7")
599 (New) 16| DT240 Dry Chemical Gauge -
3|14787AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 240 psi
564 (New) m 17|9582AX  |Wall Hanger: All 13.2 &
3|14786AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 20 Ib. Extinguishers
566 (New) 17|9581AX Wall Hanger:
3|14789AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 567,568,569,584 All 30 Ib. Extinguishers
(New) 18| PINO1L Single Prong Pull Pin
3|14947AX |Hose & Horn Assembly: 19 |HCLIP Stainless Steel Hose Clip
589 (New) 20[STRAPI |Universal Hose Strap: 36"
3|14948AX | Hose & Horn Assembly: 21(24A Recharge Adapter: New Valve Models
591 (New) (after 1999)
416978AX  |Hose O-Ring m 2219492AX  |Recharge Adapter: Original Valve Models
5|9584AX  |Hanger Loop w/Screw (before 1999)
6[9840AX  |Lever & Rivet
7[1563AX  |Lever Rivet
8|9020AX  |Handle & Rivets
9[1564AX  |Handle Rivets (2 required)
10{9102AX Gauge Guard

Model # Description Model # Description Description Model # Description
564 20 1b. ABC 569 30 Ib. Purple K 582 20 1b. BC 591 30 Ib. Purple K
566 20 Ib. Purple K |[580 20 Ib. Purple K (15 sec.) 584 20 1b. Purple K (10 sec.) | | 594 13.2 Ib. ABC
567 301b. ABC 581 20 Ib. ABC 589 301b. ABC 595 13.2 Ib. Purple K
568 30 1b. BC | 599 13.2 1b. Purple K
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Amerex

5-20 Ib. Carbon Dioxide

322, 330, 331, 332

Assembly
includes
(Valve Body,
3-6, 14-17)

L Sl
# Part# Description # Part # Description

3090AX |Valve Assembly 14|5235AX | Valve Stem O-Ring
4000AX |Safety Disk, Gasket and Nut 15|1539AX | Valve Stem Assembly
Assembly 16]{0501AX  |Spring

7762AX |Lever & Rivet 17{0503AX  |Syphon Tube Retainer
1563AX | Lever Rivet 4 18/0533AX | Syphon Tube: 322

% m 18{0564AX  |Syphon Tube: 330

18{0589AX  |Syphon Tube: 331, 332

=)

[\S)

3
4
5[9020AX |Handle & Rivets
6/1564AX |Handle Rivet (2 required)
7|5689AX |Elbow O-Ring

8

2735AX  |Elbow w/ O-Ring: 19|1124AX | Collar O-ring
322 m 20|3081 Nozzle Diffuser
8|2309AX |Elbow w/ O-Ring & Spacer: 21|3082 Horn Clip
330, 331, 332 22|3108IND | Wall Hanger: 322, 330

9|2216AX |Nylon Spacer

22|3109IND | Wall Hanger: 331, 332
10|1769AX |Discharge Tube:

23|HH1 CO2 Horn Holder

322 . "
= 24|STRAP1  |Universal Hose Strap-36
111H36B 5332 Hose Assembly: 36" 330, 331, 25(3105V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 5%"

Shell
25(3107V Heavy Duty Vehicle Bracket: 7%"

Shell
26/01316AX |Recharge Adapter

. @ Phone: 1-905-791-3102 ¢ Fax: 1-905-791-2191 64
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12(3076 Conical Horn: 322
13|3079 Rapid Discharge Horn: 330
13(3080 Rapid Discharge Horn: 331, 332

Model # Description Model # Description
322 51b. CO2 331 15 1b. CO2
330 10 1b. CO2 332 20 Ib. CO2
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FLAME ¢ TAMER

FIRE & SAFETY LTD.

2.5 Gallon & 6 Liter Water, Foam & Wet Chemical

240, 250, 251, 254, B270NM, B272NM, 260/B260, 262/B262, 270/B270, 272/B272

Amerex

Assembly
includes Valve Body,
Wing Nut, 11-15, 16

# Part# Descr
Valve Assembly: 240,250 22 (5690AX Syphon Tube O-Ring
1[14249AX | Valve Assembly: 270/B270, - ﬂ 23|14187AX | Foot Stand (Blue): 270/B270,
272/B272, B270NM, B272NM, B260, B262 272/B272, B270NM, B272NM
1|14345AX | Valve Assembly: 260,262,252,254 23|3109AX Foot Stand (Black): 260/B260, 262/B262, 254
2|14380AX |Hanger Loop with Screw 23(2520AX Foot Stand w/ Clip (Black): 240
All models except 240 23|3776AX  [Foot Stand w/Post (Black): 250,252
316978AX Hose O-Ring: 260/B260, 262/B262 n/s|14838AX |Strap & Clip Assembly (Blue): 270/B270, 272/
4/14588AX |Hose & Wand Assembly: 260,262 B272, B270NM, B272NM
4|14184AX |Hose & Wand Assembly: 24 |HCLIP Stainless Steel Hose Clip
272/B272 B270NM, B272NM m 25[STRAPI | Universal Hose Strap: 36"
4|14318AX | Hose & Wand Assembly: ‘ n/s|14315AX |Stainless Steel Wall Hanger:
270/B270 B270NM, B272NM 270/B270, 272/B272, B270NM, B272NM
5[16043AX |Hose & Nozzle Assembly: B260 26(1007AX | Wall Hanger:
5[16101AX |Hose & Nozzle Assembly: B262 O ﬂ 260/B260, 262/B262, 240, 250, 252
6|6999AX  |Hose & Nozzle Assembly: 240 n/s|506AX Loaded Stream/Anti-Freeze Charge: 240
77000AX Hose & Aspirated Nozzle Assembly: 250 n/s|502AX 8% oz. AFFF Premix Charge: 250,254
76982AX Hose & Aspirated Nozzle Assembly: 252 n/s|504AX 1.4 L FFFP Premix Charge: 252
8|13162AX  |Hose & Spray Nozzle Assembly: 254 n/s [530AX Wet Chemical Charge (Liquid): 260/B260
9[SV Air Valve w/Cap: 240 n/s|660AX Wet Chemical Charge (Powder): 262/B262
10 | PINOL Single Prong Pull Pin m n/s|670AX 1.8G Deionized Water Charge: 270/B270,
10[06901AX |Stainless Steel Pull Pin B270NM
(Non-Magnetic) n/s|671AX 2.5G Deionized Water Charge:
11|7762AX Lever & Rivet 272/B272, B272NM
12 [1563AX Lever Rivet n/s|CI1 Corrosion Inhibitor: 240
1319020AX Handle & Rivets 27 (9492AX Recharge Adapter: 270/B270, 272/B272, B260/
14|1564AX  |Handle Rivets (2 required) B262, B270NM, B272NM
15[5240AX  [Collar O-ring 27 (24A Recharge Adapter:
16 |WT100 Water Extinguisher Gauge - 240, 252, 254, 260, 262
100psi 864AX Vehicle Bracket:
16|WT100S | Water Extinguisher Gauge - 100 psi 260/B260, 240, 250, 252, 272/B272
(SS Siphon Tube)
17[6093AX | Valve Stem Assembly: 240,252,250,254
17|14878AX | Valve Stem Assembly:
260,B260,262,B262,270,272,B270,B272,
B270NM, B272NM
18|5243AX  |Valve Stem O-Ring
19]0383AX  |Spring
20{2595AX  [Fill Tube: all models except 270, B270, B272NM
20|14316AX |Fill Tube: 270,B270
21|2581AX  [Syphon Tube Assembly: 254
21|2209AX | Syphon Tube Assembly: 250,252
21|0404AX  [Syphon Tube Assembly:
272, B272, B272NM, 240

Description Model # Description
240 2% Gallon Water 252 2% Gallon FFFP Premix
270/B270 |13 Gallon Water Mist | |254 6 Litre AFFF Premix
272/B272 | 2% Gallon Water Mist 250 2% Gallon AFFF Premix

B270NM |[1% Gallon Water Mist | |260/B260 |6 Litre Wet Chemical “K”
B272NM  |2% Gallon Water Mist | |262/B262 |2% Gallon Wet Chemical “K”
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Amerex

1.4-5 |b. Halotron | (Aluminum Valve)

A384T, A/B385TS, A/B386T

4

Assembly
includes
(Valve Body,
4-7, 14)

18
gﬂ

R 2

@

OO NAANUT R R WD -~

# Part#

14525AX
14526AX
14407AX
14408AX
14409AX
1532AX
6067AX
11825AX
1060AX
9001AX
11826AX
1064AX
14268AX
14327AX
5235AX
1074AX
6069AX
1075AX
6212AX
PINO1
14418AX
14417AX

21A

Description

Valve Assembly: A384T

Valve Assembly: A/B385TS, A/B386T
Nozzle: A384T

Nozzle: A/B385TS

Nozzle: A/B386T

Nozzle O-Ring

Lever & Rivet: A384T

Lever & Rivet: A/B385TS, A/B386T
Lever Rivet

Handle & Rivets: A384T

Handle & Rivets: A/B385TS

Handle Rivets (2 required)

Collar O-Ring (Green)

Valve Stem Assembly (Green Seal)
Valve Stem O-Ring

Spring: A384T, A/B385TS, A/B386T
Syphon Tube Assembly: A384T
Syphon Tube Assembly: A385TS
Syphon Tube Assembly: A/B386T, B385TS
Single Prong Pull Pin

Halotron I Gauge - 125psi: A384T
Halotron I Gauge - 100psi:
A/B385TS, A/B386T

Recharge Adapter

11-15.5 Ib. Halotron | (Brass Valve)

387, 397, 388, 398

# Part#

Description

14527AX Valve Assembly
14436AX Hose & Nozzle Assembly: 387,397

14449AX
6978AX
7762AX
1563AX
9020AX
1564AX
13305AX
13288AX
5243AX
0383AX
14285AX
15507AX
PINO1
HCLIP
STRAP1
14418AX
24A

O 00N \O Ul i WM -

—
— o

12
12
13
14
15
16
17

Hose & Nozzle Assembly: 388,398
Hose O-Ring

Lever & Rivet

Lever Rivet

Handle & Rivets

Handle Rivets (2 required):
Collar O-Ring (Green)

Valve Stem Assembly (Green Seal)
Valve Stem O-Ring

Spring

Syphon Tube Assembly: 387, 388
Syphon Tube Assembly: 397, 398
Single Prong Pull Pin

Stainless Steel Hose Clip
Universal Hose Strap: 36"
Halotron I Gauge - 125 psi
Recharge Adapter

call today!”

Model # Description
A384T 1.4 Ib. Halotron 1
A/B385TS |2% Ib. Halotron 1
A/B386T |5 Ib. Halotron 1

Assembly
includes -
(Valve Body,
5-8,17)

1

387 11 Ib. Halotron 1
397 11 Ib. Halotron 1
388 15% 1b. Halotron 1
398 15% 1b. Halotron 1
Charge It! Phone:

1-905-791-3102 » Fax:
1-800-268-0146

1-905-791-2191
1-800-565-3526
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FLAME ¢ TAMER

FIRE & SAFETY LTD.

30 Ib. Class D

570, 571

Amerex

Assembly
includes
(Valve Body,
8-11, 17)

# Part# Description Description
1[11952AX |Valve Assembly 9020AX |Handle & Rivets
2|5240AX  |Collar O-Ring 11{1564AX |Handle Rivets
3|10744AX |Hose Assembly: %" M Quick A (2 required)
Connect x %" M Hose Coupling: E 12|5243AX | Valve Stem O-Ring
Swivel @ Applicator 13|6093AX | Valve Stem Assembly
4|10802AX |Female Quick Connect: attached to 14(0383AX  |Spring
base of Extension Applicator 1512383AX |Protective Ring for Cylinder (7")
5/9073AX  |Female Quick Connect O-Ring 16| DT195 Dry Chemical Gauge -
6|10800AX |Extension Applicator: 195 psi
use w/ part# 10744AX {H 17| PINO1 Single Prong Pull Pin
7|6978AX  |Hose O-Ring 18|HCLIP Stainless Steel Hose Clip
8|7762AX  |Lever & Rivet 3 19|STRAP1 |Universal Hose Strap: 36"
9|1563AX  |Lever Rivet F 20[{1007AX | Wall Hanger
21[24A Recharge Adapter
Model # Description
570 Super D (Sodium Chloride)
571 Copper
Charge It! - e Phone: 1-905-791-3102 ¢ Fax: 1-905-791-2191 67
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